

Allergens: Allergy Advice: For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**.
May also contain nuts.

Ingredients: **WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Invert Sugar Syrup, Butter (**MILK**), Vegetable Fat (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil), Rice Flour, Raising Agents (Sodium Bicarbonate, Ammonium Bicarbonate), Rusk (**WHEAT** Flour, Salt, Raising Agent (Ammonium Bicarbonate), Spices (Ginger, Pimento, Cinnamon, Coriander), Salt, Natural Lemon Flavouring.

COMPLIANT NUTRITION - UK

Nutrition Values (Biscuits)	Per 100g	Per Biscuit
Energy	1866 kJ	331 kJ
Energy	448 kcal	75 kcal
Fat	15.1 g	2.5 g
of which Saturates	5.3 g	0.9 g
Carbohydrate	72.9 g	12.2 g
of which Sugars	37.4 g	6.3 g
Protein	5.1 g	0.9 g
Salt	1.03 g	0.22 g